BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 737

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Performance Funding"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "made;" in line 11 and substitute "authorizing the use of certain operating assistance grants for housing assistance for certain purposes;"; in line 11, strike "provision for" and substitute "and demonstration status of a"; in line 12, strike "programs" and substitute "program"; in the same line, strike "defining certain terms;" and substitute "altering a certain definition; altering a certain provision relating to funding for operating assistance grants;"; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 24, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 11, inclusive; in line 12, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(E)"; in the same line, after "with" insert "PREDEVELOPMENT COSTS AND"; strike beginning with "THAT" in line 15 down through "HOUSING" in line 16; strike in their entirety lines 17 through 20, inclusive; in line 21, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(G)"; in line 23, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(H)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "Completed" in line 4 down through "Department" in line 6 and substitute "SUBMITTED AN APPLICATION FOR OPERATING ASSISTANCE THAT IS ACCEPTABLE TO THE DEPARTMENT, INCLUDING A DESCRIPTION OF THE HOUSING PROJECT AND, IF THE NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION RECEIVED A GRANT IN THE PRIOR YEAR, EVIDENCE OF ACCEPTABLE PERFORMANCE IN THE PRIOR YEAR"; strike in their entirety lines 11 through 34, inclusive; and in line 36, strike "AND PERFORMANCE FUNDING".

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 11, inclusive; in line 12, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(D)"; in line 16, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(E)"; strike in their entirety lines 20 through 27, inclusive; in line 28, strike the brackets; and in the same line strike

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike beginning with "AND" in line 28 down through "FUNDING" in line 29; strike beginning with ", and" in line 29 down through "percent" in line 30 and substitute "<u>UP TO 1 PERCENT</u>"; and in line 32, after "Fund" insert "<u>AND FROM ANY FUNDS APPROPRIATED FROM ANY OTHER SOURCE</u>".